In the Supreme Court of Wermuda

A/50
20" January 2023

CIRCULAR NO. 1 OF 2023

TO ALL ATTORNEYS

RE: ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR AND MONTHLY MENTIONS

In exercise of the powers conferred on the Chief Justice under section 37 of the Supreme Court
Act 1905 (Session Day), the Court shall sit at 10:00 am on the following dates for the arraignment
of persons indicted for trial before the Court between January 2023 and December 2023:

Wednesday, 1 February 2023
Wednesday, 1 March 2023
Monday, 3 April 2023
Monday, 1 May 2023
Thursday, 1 June 2023
Monday, 3 July 2023
Tuesday, 1 August 2023
Friday, 1 September 2023
Monday, 2 October 2023
Monday, 30 October 2023

Friday, 1 December 2023

An Official Gazette Notice shall be published accordingly.

(605 The Attorney-General’s Chambers
Department of Public Prosecutions
Hamilton Police Station
Commissioner of Police
Commissioner of Corrections
Magistrates Court
Bermuda Bar Association
Legal Aid Office



